
QUESTION TAKEN ON NOTICE

BUDGET ESTIMATES – 26 – 27 MAY 2014

IMMIGRATION AND BORDER PROTECTION PORTFOLIO

(BE14/507) PROGRAMME – Internal Product


Senator Ludwig (Written) asked:

1. How much has been spent on workplace ergonomic assessments since 7 September
2013?
1. List each item of expenditure and cost
2. Have any assessments, not related to an existing disability, resulted in changes to workplace equipment or set up?
3. If so, list each item of expenditure and cost related to those changes


Answer:

1. From 7 September 2013 to 31 May 2014 the portfolio spent $184 056 on workplace assessments and ergonomic equipment.

2. This information is not recorded in the portfolio’s financial systems and to provide this level of detail would be an unreasonable diversion of resources.

3. Yes.

4. This information is not recorded in the portfolio’s financial systems and to provide this level of detail would be an unreasonable diversion of resources.

